PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James S. Merritt	09/09/2009
Shyamy Sastry	09/22/2009
Ben Wooley	09/15/2009
Edgar V. Menezes	09/15/2009
Amitava Gupta	10/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Essilor International (compagnie Generale D'optique)
Street Address:	147 rue de Paris
City:	Charenton Le Pont
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	94220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12520607

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-500-2500 Phone:

Email: chandler@ORTPATENT.COM Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI ROHLICEK & TSAO, LLP

Address Line 1: 10 FAWCETT STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45201-017US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cassie A. Chandler

PATENT

Total Attachments: 5

source=017US1 Assignment#page1.tif

source=017US1 Assignment#page2.tif

source=017US1 Assignment#page3.tif

source=017US1 Assignment#page4.tif

source=017US1 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023393 FRAME: 0417 Page 1 of 2

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Allorney Docket No.: 45201-017US1

For valuable consideration, we, Jim Merritt of 2839 Little Catawba Greek Road, of 2597 Manistique Troutville, VA 24175, Shyamy Sastry of 5138 Meadow Creek Drive, Roanoke, VA 24014, Ben OH 45036 Wooley of 5115 Elk Hill Drive, Roanoke, VA 24018, Edgar V. Menezes of 6558 Hidden Woods Dr., Roanoke, VA 24018, and Amitava Gupta of 5322 Fox Den Road, Roanoke, VA 24014, hereby assign to Essilor International (compagnie Generale D'optique), a corporation of France, having a place of business at 147 rue de Paris, 94220 Charenton Le Pont, France., and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled IMPROVED SINGLE VISION SPECTACLE LENS, filed June 22, 2009 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/520,607, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including seid application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications,

assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may

reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT

Page 2 of 2

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 45201-017US1

	Dete: <u>Sept. 9, 2009</u>	Jours & MES S. MEDO LTT
		MITTER CHARGES S. MERRITT
	Date:	Shyamy Sastry
		Witness
241.00 cm 228	a ka sa taon 1995, a mangangang akan paganaka.	
	Date:	Ben Wooley
		Witness
	Date:	Edgar V. Menezes
	•	Witness
	Date:	Amitava Gupta
		Witness
	88908.doc	vviiiess

PATENT

Page 2 of 2

\$8908.doc

Page 2 of 2	JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 45201-017US1
Date:	Jim Merritt
Date: <u>22-5E?-2009</u>	Shyamy Sastry Gragory Kwa Witness
Date:	Ben Wooley
Date:	Witness Edgar V. Menezes
	Witness
Date:	Amitava Gupta

Witness

PATENT REEL: 023393 FRAME: 0420

88908.doc

Date:	Jim Merritt
	Witness
Date:	Shyamy Sastry
	Witness
Date:	Ben Wooley
	Witness
Date:	Edgar V. Menezes
Date: Oct 6, 2007	Witness Amitava Gupta
88908.doc	Amitava Gupta Kelli Baltusur Witness

Date:	Jim Merritt
	Witness
Date:	Shyamy Sastry
	Witness
Date: 9/15/19	Ben Wooley Witness
Date: 91509	Edgar V. Menezés Witness
Date:	Amitava Gupta
88908.doc	Witness

PATENT REEL: 023393 FRAME: 0422